
 
Parish Council meeting schedule 

2025 
  
The Parish Council meet on the following dates at 7:30pm at St Mary’s Church Hall 
Botus Fleming PL12 6NJ (Covid safe meeting venue). For more information contact 

the Parish Clerk at clerk@botusfleming.org.uk or visit www.botusfleming.org.uk  
 

Wednesday 22nd January 2025 Public Meeting 
Wednesday 26th February 2025 Public Meeting 

Wednesday 26th March 2025 Public Meeting 
Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Annual Parish Meeting @6:00pm 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 Public Meeting 
Wednesday 21st May 2025 Annual Meeting Parish Council 

Wednesday 25th June 2025 Public Meeting 
Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Public Meeting 

Wednesday 10th September 2025 Public Meeting 
Wednesday 22nd October 2025 Public Meeting 

Wednesday 26th November 2025 Public Meeting 
 

Councillors’ Surgery:  Councillors hold an informal drop-in session from 7:00pm 
onwards immediately before each Public Meeting. There is no need to make an 

appointment, so please come along for an informal talk.  
 
 

Christopher Cook 
 

Christopher Cook (CiLCA) (PIALC) 
Parish Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer 
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